any, payable by the Company on such terms and conditions and in such manner as the Board

FCS Software Solutions Ltd. 7

may think fit.

d) Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:
Proposed allottee Mr. Dalip kumar belongs to the promoter group and intend to subscribe for
5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) fully convertible warrants to be converted into equal number of equity
shares of Re. 1/- each at price of Re. 1 per share within period of 18 months from the date of
allotment. The company has received written consent towards their intension to subscribe.

e) Relevant Date:
“Relevant Date” for this purpose is, as per the regulation 71 of SEBI (ICDR) regulations 2009,
the date thirty days prior to the date on which the meeting of shareholders is held to consider
the proposed preferential issue. That means for this relevant date is August 27, 2011.

Shareholding pattern before and after the issue:
The Shareholding pattern before and one likely to emerge after the proposed allotment of
Equity Warrants upon conversion would be as under:

Name Pre issue Post issue

No. of % of No. of % of
shares holding shares holding

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
1 Indian

Promoter 135968560 11.2 185968560 12.9

2 Foreign 0.0 0.0

Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group 135968560 11.2 185968560 12.9

(B) Public shareholding 0.0 0.0

1 Institutions 0.0 0.0

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0.0 0 0.0

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 3000 0.0 3000 0.0

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.0 0 0.0

(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.0 0 0.0

(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.0 0 0.0

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.0 0 0.0

Sub-Total (B)(1) 3000 0.0 3000 0.0

B 2 Non-institutions 0.0 0.0

(a) Bodies Corporate 314495826 26.0 494495826 34.4

(b) Individuals 694990253 57.5 694990253 48.3

(c) Any Other 31798441 2.6 31798441 2.2

Sub-Total (B)(2) 1041284520 86.1 1221284520 84.8

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 1041287520 86.1 1221287520 84.8

TOTAL (A)+(B) 1177256080 97.3 1407256080 97.8

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and promoter group 0 0.0 0 0.0

2 Public 32297320 2.7 32297320 2.2

TOTAL ( C) 32297320 2.7 32297320 2.2
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 1209553400 100.0 1439553400 100.0

FCS Software Solutions Ltd. 8

*Last available shareholding pattern has been used for calculating the percentage and making
above mentioned shareholding pattern and, warrant issued but not converted have also being
consider for pre and post issue shareholding.

The percentage etc. has been worked out after assuming that all warrants are converted into
shares.

g) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete:
The Board proposes to allot the Shares/ Warrants within a period of 15 days from the date of
this Annual General Meeting. (In case of warrants only- As per the said SEBI (ICDR) regulations